

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5 In Writ Petition(Civil) No.548/2000 ETC.ETC

INDER PAL YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for restoration)
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gobind Das,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG
Ms. Smita Inna,Adv.
Mr. S.W.A.Qadri,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Heard Mr. Das, the learned senior counsel for the applicants. For the reasons indicated in the application, the Writ Petition and other connected matters are restored to file.

Status quo ante.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (D.D. Jindal) @@
AA
Court Master Asstt. Registrar@@