

æ

W.P(C)No. 548 OF 2000

ITEM No.22 & 44

Court No. 3

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.548/2000

INDER PAL YADAV & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay &
exem.from filing typed copiesof judgment and impleading
party and exemption from filing Dim Annexures) (With Office Report)

With

SLP(C)No.14048/2001,SLP(C)No.225/2002,CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.329/01INSLP
(C) No.14048/2001

SLP(C)No.4159-4160/2001,W.P(C)No.57/2001,W.P(C)No.58/2001,W.P(C)No.658/2000,
W.P(C)No.659/2000

Date : 25/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gobind Das,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.
Mrs. Shamama Anis & Mr.S.Mehdi Imam,Advs.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. S.M.Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Wasim Quadri,Ms.Smita Inna and
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Advs

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In the connected Petitions, there is an order to be
tagged on with this present petition where no notice has been
issued. The counsel appearing for the Union of India accepts
notice in that matter. No further notice need be issued.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within a
period of four weeks from today.

Put up after six weeks for final disposal.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master